  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2001
February, 2001 – Rev. 0
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP4555/D
NCP4555, NCP4586
100 mA and 150 mA CMOS
LDOs with Shutdown and
Error Output

11
     and   = Two Letter Part Number Codes
+ Temperature Range and Voltage
    = Year and Quarter Code
    = Lot ID Number
MARKING DIAGRAM
1 2 3 4
1 2
3
4
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Voltage
Option*
Marking
and 21 Package
Junction
Temperature Range Shipping
NCP4555SNxxT1 1.8
2.8
2.85
3.0
3.3
DY
DZ
D8
D3
D5
NCP4586SNxxT1 2.5
2.7
2.8
2.85
3.0
3.3
3.6
4.0
5.0
P1
P2
PZ
P8
P3
P5
P9
P0
P7
SOT–23 –40°C to + 125°C 3000 Tape & Reel
xx Indicates Output Voltages
*Other output voltages are available. Please contact ON Semiconductor for details.
NCP4555, NCP4586
12
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
SOT–23
SN SUFFIX
CASE 1212–01
ISSUE O
DIM MIN MAX
MILLIMETERS
A1 0.00 0.10
A2 1.00 1.30
B 0.30 0.50
C 0.10 0.25
D 2.80 3.00
E 2.50 3.10
E1 1.50 1.80
e 0.95 BSC
e1 1.90 BSC
L
L1 0.45 0.75
NOTES:
1. DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS.